
Cgcilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Friday, 28 June 2019 9:48 AM
enquiry@rosetlimo.com
<Standard Notification Letter> Our ref:
INVOLVING FBN 5335D & SML 3919I\4

CC4IASM 1 9009477/T1 gb3 *** ACCI DENT

oN 2sl0sl2019 *. (NO ACTTON REQUTRED)

28 JIINE 2019

ROSET LIMOUSINE SER\'ICES PTE LTI)
ATTN: MRHARRY

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OIIR REF : CC4/ASM19009477tllgb3
YOURREF :-
ACCIDENT I]YVOL\'ING FBN 5335D & SML 39I9M ALONG/AT RIVER VALLEY ROAD ON 28106/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance fte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE acting on behalf of the owner of SML 3919M
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are ofthe view that liability is not in your favour as it is head-to-
rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. We
also wish to advise that there is an excess of 5$500.00 attached with Third Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits ofthe case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy. Should you not be seeking the protection ofyour policy and seek to take conduct ofthird party claim(s) arising from
this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within l0 da.,r's from the date ofthis letter. Your intent must
be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 davs from the date ofthis letter if not provided at ou . The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (ifany)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (ifany)
o Coloured photographs ofaccident scene (if any)
e Coloured photo$aphs ofdamage to all vehicles involved (Ifany)
. Video footage ofaccident (if any)
. Slatement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. Ifyou or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third PartyG), you are to keep us informed

of your legal representative(s) and the status ofthe claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any ofthe Third Party(s) and/or
their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by_AXA oftheir rights to repudiate any claim because ofany breach ofpolicy
terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may havi committed.

In the event ofreceiving and handling ofany third pary injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed ofthe final indemnity
upon conclusion ofthe matter(s).

Ifyou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or emailus at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectivelv.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policlholder and/orthe authorised driver. The terms of our without preiudice engagementshould not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect ofthis accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.,,

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants pte Ltd
Pho\e:6Z49-4274 i email: CecitiaChong@lkkauto.com I fax: 6741_41og
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 I S(+o8gSS)

t tzr fl r-
5aye tle €artl, Pnht oa/y ulen /taccssar!.



Volkswogen Centre Singopore

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING sMlil llM and fsilsl3tD

Bi, R.s, No. 531030698
GSr No. M20098505.2

Own vohble's numbor
along

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, t/we,

Othsr
ott

s t z !1061c
owner of Vehicle Registration

Number

4.

?

1.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, .l/we have hereunto to set ,my/our hand and sign this 2.1\ of the month

tvrt Y Year %1 
.

Signed & Delivered By I

r\lMan pRrlotf
ttano ol Polby Hdder & lC / pasBpart nunbet

hereby inevocable appoint Volkswsgen Centro Singapore

[::"]il:rj:l"l I"^VGS), a company incorporated_ in Singapore and having its.registere d offtca at 24tArexandra Road' srngapore 'r 59934, its agents of any person authorized uy ves to be "my / our Attorney andin ' my / our name(s) on ,my / our behalf to do all or any'of the following:

L..^"!il:l:::Lr:.andJnake,any.claim(s) (inctuding the commencement of tegat proceedings) which .t/we may

T#,',ffiii::'i:":l:il;f,*fHfi llJ,:*T!:ilf ffi::r tne 
iiuorffiiltoricv/poriciei ltllqffi:"1,.

Pav the comPulsorv exceas in respect of the cost r6pairs suffGEIfilEflIEiiffi-ii,'e'iJcijent lloss anodamage)/.

To collect paym€nt(s) due in respect of any such craim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made byway of Cheque in favour of volkswagen Centre Slngap'ore and give a valid reJeipt ano 
'aii:nirjeinererore.

For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver afl documents whatsoever in relation thereto.

Generally do all such acts as it shafl deem necessary for the purpose of settring such craim.

'l/We-hereby declare that all acts. instruments and documsnls done by virtue of this letter of authority on 'my/our
b€tralf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by vGS in 

-that 
behall. shall u" 

"i 
g";Jr;iJ 

"rdeffectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as lf the same had been done or executed t/;m"G in 'rylout
own-proper person(s) and 'Uwe hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, inslruments and documenis done or executed
by virtue of ths authority and powers hereby confened.

'l/vve hereby further declare that the l€tter of authorlty hereby confared shall remaln lrrevocable,
*lA[e furlher confirm that the acceptance by VGS of the settlement amount in respect of such conslitute the full
0rscharge of 'my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.



Provide always that this discharge of my claim
for damages r,r'l.rtin,r 1o the datnage to my vehicle
shall not ptirj! 'ii.r,i o,- ail'.ict 1'r tre ,.rlude me
fromm,'i lsprcial
dama ,-, !,, i j rt''tailed
in th': s.t:',r .r . ,1

AXA THIRO PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

FBN 5335D {lnsd veh}

ModeI: SKODA KODIAQ L&K 2,OLS[rL 3919M ITP vehl

Dete of ac(ident/ Tlme: 25n512019

Repair Est nrate s l?.nlD.ql
FinalReoair Cost (WTH GST) S F,12o 10

Lo55 of Use 5 davs at S per day

Rental lif anv) (WITH GST) 428.00 4 daYs at 9107.00per day

LTA/6lASearch Fee 5 200
Othersi

5
Einalseltlement Sum :5 o aso_ro

1

Pavee Name I VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD
r Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? I Xl YEs l I NO (Kindly indicate below)

Al For Non 6lA Reglstered workshop: Agr€ed LiabiLity __(%)
8) ForGlA Reslst€redWorkshopr BOLAApplicabiei V+./ No SOLAS.enarioNo:

BoLA Liibility: ---199-i%) Assessed Liability l+):-- .-l%)
'A$essed tiobility to be llled only Jar choin collisions ond lot coseswhere BOLAdaes notopply

NIL

NOTEI

1. PI.EASI EXPNESSLY NESERVE YOI.,,R CTIENT'S RIGHIS IF SO REQUIREO IN IHIS SETTLEMENT OOCUMEI'IT.

2. THIS SETTLEMTNT IS ON A WITHOUI PRt.'UOICE SASIS AND SHOUIO NOT CONSTRUEO AS AN ADMISSION OF

IIABII.ITY ON AXA AI!I} IHEIR CTIINT/TORTFEA5OR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3, AXA RESERVES IHEIR RIGHTS UNDEN THE POLICY IERMS & CONOITIONS AS WEI.L A5 THEIR RIGHTS IN (AW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In ihe event, rental

aBreement / invoire5 are not receivcd within 7 ddys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/l contirmed that this is a and llnal eettlement that we and or our client have/had/har against you (AXA and their

policyholder sor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising lrom this rccident.

We confirmed olourcllent to act for and on their

zto

axa lnsrrran.€ Pte Ltd (Company ReB. No.:1999035I2M)

8 Shrnton \ /ay t,24.01Ald Tower Singaporo 05881I
AxA Cu5tornerCenve #01 2U22
Telephon€:+€56880 4888 axa.com sg

stamp
103000



Tax Involee
25th July 2019

CHAWLA SAMEER

3 GRANGE GARDEN
#18.01
SINGAPORE 249633

Altention ! CHAWLA SAMEER

Veh # :-

lnv # :-

RA# i
From :-

To :-

Remarks :-

SMG349D

RK735127

81436't 0/0

2310712019

2710712015

c.o.D

MICHELLE-VW

@MOrrA
Autoorotive Pte Ltd

Main Offce:
[,lova Building

No. 22, Jalan Kilang,
Singapore 159419

Telr (65)647633s3
Fax : (65) 6271 5891

RK146369 !1'ww.no\ra.conr.sg

Workshop Deptl
Block 1008.

Bukit Merah Lane 3,
tolo4n6loa/94

Singapore 159722

lel: (6s,62723892
Far r (65) 6270 8314

Co. Reg. 198904033G
GST Ree, M2-008886a-2

Description otv U.Price Amounts S$

RENTAL CHARGES
FROM 23107/2019 IO 27t07t2019
VW TOUMN : SMG349D
RENTAL AGREEMENT : B14361
DRIVEN BY: CHAWLA SAMEER
YOUR REF : VW/ALEX-SML39'I9M

4 DAY 1't2.ls 448.60

.A,E
)

Singapors Dollars :

Four Hundred Eighty Only

Thank you for your continuous support.

AMOUNT S$

GST@7%

AMOUNT DUE S$

448.60

31.40

480.00

MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD



@MovA.
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Websitei www,mova-com,sg
Co. Feg. No.: 198904033G

Automotive Pte Ltd
Main Otfic€: No. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore iSg4tg
Bukil Merdh Er3nch:

RENTALAGREEMENT

F[\9"'.?'JJ.Yi:'* hl]i; ls ff;11$:tr'.,['"ffi oczns;] , -RA.NO. : Ir 1 4"{,rWVq
T€l: tSsl 8476 33311 F6x: l65t 6270 83i4

SxIfiE *'sli,t""t#1"3'Jn",1,'J#-ffi,nn","*.uo, n R E c r l v [ 0 z u iui, jurr'
Tel: (65) 6e,04 787,

credil card voucisrgiven above. Atlabove information given by mo ar€irue in connocion-ro rtris agreement.

H;rer s Signalory / Company Stamp (if corporate hirer) Au{horised Manager Signature Dal€ & Time
IMPORTAI{T
r Orly trurhonz€d <lnvors v2tUr va u drivhg ticonls ot filnifiu, 2 yesrs m6y ddva lio rental l/slriclo.z Allrcnl]l vehrclss ars slrrctly lor srn{€rtorc use oily. and may n;l b€ drtcn orltsids sinqipor€ qrihoul prior ipprov€tot MovA utornobile.3. l l'nv nrcd€nl fi6 Hiror nMil nport lo MovA^utixnobile i;medirrory. Tho Hiior 

"r'aii-nri 
cavo' rt *!isi d:;i';;;;;;;;;il'. " -- "

5 All trafllc Iniingomenls and summons {if any)a.eth€ respon$ibiiily of lhe Hjre.

RENTAL DETAILS INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT

Vehicle Make/Model:

Datemme Outl

Pelrol Level Oul:

Ioo(an verricre r.ro: g1A( 4({ | Si.gapore Malaysia Signature

-Z ?ilq - ?.+oa^ ^-l \r"\/) ar.n7) lut'I E 1tA 1/4',3tB 1t2 stg bt478 F I
oa --.-'_ -_

PerAccident
5$

PerAccident

Date/ Time lfli

PelrolLevel ln:

:b\?\rf r.7on ^ Charg6s

E 1tA 1t4 'ua i/r idllE lts F-l

--=-lr€,.--
i lniliall

[lonlhs @$ Per Month

Weeks @$ Per Week

{ oays @$ ll) ,l E per oay

Hou6 @g per Hou,

Change Over 1 Daie 9Vas. t.i
Change Ov6r 2: Oate: tniliat: $/t+*-
K[,4 Out: K[,t rn:

HIRER OETATLS Sub-Tolal

Named Hirer Less Discounl y"

Address:

ldentity Card Nol

Dale ol Birih:

Diving License:

Country of lssue:

Tel

Nationality:

Effeclive Dale;

qhqvlta Wc eqih{' Rental Cha.ges

3 Qrarlq€ &qrattn CoW @$ psrday/ week/ month

PAI @$ perday/ rveok / rlronth

Pelrol Top Up

MiscCharges

GST

.{f(s-ot
S ( >? q,zr>

S+e.st 1o1.'1 g3 r'+D
ncl frW Ra+ Total 4+9p. oo

Stast !or: V]SA / IASTTR CARD / AMEX c"Asll lcollPA Y I tLtN6 / oIHERS

Q,Z
4.,1 Pre-Payment

(HP) (o)
Downpayflent and Deposjt

Amount Refund€dl Due

Signature of R6iund

kt+

(J kc U,tt
AdditionalHiret Remarksr D.-,,1
Name:

nddressl

ldenlily Card Noj

Date ol airth:

Driving License;

Country of lssue:

Tel:

Nationality:

Eff€clive Date:

Lqa,aa ?qad,f YII

**q 69 o La,n. vtu- ffl<,t -srnL sr,qW\
lnvoice Noi Ret No:

Checked Out Byi Checked ln By: Checked Byl

sg>8406 f C
(Q mqr (qs,L

S el e(o6 /C Sales-ln Charge: )4 t^{Oni^-
\Yr Pasl3 years accidenls yESn NOfl

(HP) (o)

(? N0V voaq



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

fifli,ffirrlfifi ?:}t?#fi ili:"=,{5}r,"#'.'
lSltOCl Tl0ll Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
cST Resistration No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-083580
Date of Request: 2710512019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Volkswagen Centre Singapore
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159934

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 2710512019

Enquiry By Wong Yen Mei
TP Vehicle No. FBN5335D
Accident Date 25lOSl2O19

Thank You.

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports toMarded to the centre by the members ol the General lnsurance
Association of Singapore ard we take no responsibility for their accurag/ or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoeverfor any
loss or damage arising out ofor in connection with the reports or their images.

TP Vehicle No. l+isurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.

FBN5335D AXA lns/rance Pte Ltd 20 I 06 t20 1 I -',| I I 06 I 201 I 6338 7288



GEilERAL
I}ISURANCE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Rafiles Quay #'18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

lSSoCl TlSl Operating Hours: Monday to Fdday gam to spm

RECoROS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-19-083580
Date of Request: 2710512019 Your Ref No: Ontine purchase

Volkswagen Centre Singapore
24TAlexandra Road
Singapore 159934

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 2710512019

Enquiry By Wong Yen lvlei
TP Vehicle No. FBN5335D
Accident Date 25t05t2019

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (SS)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

For GIARIVIC Official use:
Date:

lxl GIRO tl Cash [] Cheque


